TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Correction to Chain of Title

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
Papa Murphy's International, Inc.		10/20/2009	CORPORATION: WASHINGTON	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Papa Murphy's International, Inc.		
Street Address:	8000 NE Parkway Drive, Suite 350		
City:	Vancouver		
State/Country:	WASHINGTON		
Postal Code:	98662		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3676208	MAKE IT A MEAL
Registration Number:	3211275	
Registration Number:	3148460	PAPA MURPHY'S TAKE 'N' BAKE PIZZA
Registration Number:	3192303	PAPA MURPHY'S TAKE 'N' BAKE PIZZA
Registration Number:	3148457	PAPA MURPHY'S TAKE 'N' BAKE PIZZA
Registration Number:	3339186	DELITE
Registration Number:	3148456	PAPA MURPHY'S TAKE 'N' BAKE PIZZA
Registration Number:	3148464	PAPA MURPHY'S TAKE 'N' BAKE PIZZA
Registration Number:	3148461	PAPA MURPHY'S TAKE 'N' BAKE PIZZA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)523-1231

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 617.570.1292

Email: tmadmin@goodwinprocter.com

Correspondent Name: Miriam J. Rovner

TRADEMARK REEL: 004081 FRAME: 0442

900145726

Address Line 1: Goodwin Procter LLP Address Line 2: Exchange Place, 53 State Street Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02109				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	101310-145919			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Miriam J. Rovner			
Signature:	/mjr/			
Date:	10/20/2009			
Total Attachments: 1 source=Papa Murphy#page1.tif				

TRADEMARK REEL: 004081 FRAME: 0443

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT & TRADEMARK OFFICE POST-REGISTRATION SECTION

)	Reg. Nos.:	3,676,208;	3,339,186;
<i>In re</i> Registrations of:)		3,211,275;	3,148,456;
<u>C</u>)		3,148,460;	3,148,464;
PAPA MURPHY'S INTERNATIONAL, INC.)		3,192,303;	3,148,461;
)		3,148,457	

DECLARATION TO CORRECT CHAIN OF TITLE

Victoria T. Blackwell hereby deposes and states as follows:

- 1. I am General Counsel of Registrant Papa Murphy's International, Inc., a Delaware corporation with a principal place of business at 8000 NE Parkway Drive, Suite 350, Vancouver, WA 98662. I am duly authorized to make this declaration on behalf of said Registrant. All statements herein made of my personal knowledge are true, and those made upon information and belief are believed to be true based on reasonably diligent inquiry and records kept in the ordinary course of Registrant's business. All statements made herein are made with the knowledge and forewarning that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment or both under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code, and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of this document and the registration to which it pertains.
- 2. Registrant declares that, due to clerical errors made in good faith by Registrant at the times that Registrant filed applications for each of the above-captioned marks, Registrant was incorrectly described as a Washington corporation in such applications, and is incorrectly described at present as a Washington corporation on the certificates of registration for each of the above-captioned marks. Registrant further declares that Registrant was at the time of filing such applications, and is at present, a Delaware corporation.

SIGNED UNDER THE PAINS AND PENALTIES OF PERJURY AT VANCOUVER, WASHINGTON, THIS <u>20</u> DAY OF OCTOBER, 2009:

PAPA MURPHY'S INTERNATIONAL, INC.

Victoria T. Blackwe

General Counsel

LIBC/3695075.1

RECORDED: 10/20/2009

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004081 FRAME: 0444